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NATIONAL  INSTITUTE  OF  AYURVEDA 
VACANCY  NOTIFICATION  NO. 1/2016 

 
MERIT  LIST  OF  THE  CANDIDATES  APPEARED  IN  THE  SCREENING  TEST  

 HELD  ON 13 & 14 AUGUST 2016 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

LECTURER (PRASUTI TANTRA & STRI ROGA) – 1 POST  -  OBC  
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Merit No. Roll No. Name Category Marks Obtained 

1 LPT/11 Sipika Swati W/o Shri Prateek Agrawal OBC  Woman 72 

2 LPT/06 Kiran D/o Shri Bhawani Dass OBC  Woman 68 

2 LPT/13 Suresh Kumar Solanki S/o Shree Kishan Lal Solanki OBC 68 

3 LPT/02 Anjali Verma W/o Shri Sarvesh Kumar OBC 65 

3 LPT/04 Durgesh Nandini D/o Shree B.R. Sharma OBC 65 

4 LPT/05 Kinage Pradip Ravindra S/o Shri Ravindra Kinage OBC 64 

4 LPT/08 Pratima D/o Shree Surendra Prasad OBC 64 

5 LPT/15 Vijendra Kumar S/o Shri Ram Shankar Prasad OBC 63 

6 LPT/12 Sudesh Lamoria S/o Vrijendra Beniwal OBC  Woman 58 

7 LPT/10 Shabanama Jhan W/o Taiyab Ansari OBC  Woman 51 

The Candidates shortlisted for each Post will be called for Interview on a later date.  The List will 

be posted on the Website.  Candidates are advised to watch for the same.  This is only a Merit List 

and does not give any right to any candidate for interview, consideration or selection. 
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LECTURER (KAYACHIKITSA)  -  2 POSTS  -  1 GENERAL  AND  1  OBC 
 General 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

O.B.C.  
  

 

 

Merit No. Roll No. Name Category Marks Obtained 

1 LKC/47 Pankaj Kumar S/o Shri Roop Lal GEN 73 

2 LKC/54 Ramakant Dwivedi S/o Shri Raj Kumar Dwivedi GEN 72 

3 LKC/04 Amit Kumar Rai S/o Shri Vijay Kumar Rai GEN 71 

4 LKC/48 Pramod Kumar Mishara S/o Rameshwar Mishra GEN 69 

5 LKC/01 Abhishek Bhushan Sharma S/o  Swadesh Bhushan Sharma GEN 68 

6 LKC/28 Jaspreet Singh S/o Late Shri Jogendra GEN 67 

6 LKC/80 Vikas Nariyal S/o Shri Uttam Chand Nariyal  SC 67 

7 LKC/55 Raman Kaushik S/o Shree Vinod Kumar Sharma GEN 66 

7 LKC/66 Saurabh Purwar S/o Shree Dina Nath Purwar GEN 66 

8 LKC/08 Arvind Kumar Mishra S/o Shri Laxmi Narayan Mishra GEN 65 

8 LKC/57 Rashmi Mutha D/o  Shri Kailash Mutha GEN 65 

9 LKC/21 Garima Bajaj D/o Shri Suresh Kumar Bajaj GEN 63 

9 LKC/70  Shailendra Kr. Singh S/o Shri Ram Chandra Singh GEN 63 

10 LKC/02 Abhishek Upadhyay S/o  Kushal Kumar Upadhyay GEN 62 

11 LKC/25 Gouri Chauhan W/o Shree Shiv Chauhan GEN  Woman 61 

11 LKC/39 Neha Mishra W/o Shri Vivek Kumar Mishra GEN Woman 61 

11 LKC/42 Nidhi Verma D/o Shri Ram Kishore Verma GEN 61 

11 LKC/43 Niketa Gupta D/o Shri Uma Shankar Gupta GEN 61 

11 LKC/60 Rekha Phull W/o Shri Gaurav Phull GEN Woman 61 

11 LKC/81 Vikas Rae S/o Shri Harish Chandra Srivastava GEN 61 

12 LKC/18 Deshpande Shailesh Vinayak S/o Shri Deshpande V. Kalyan GEN 60 

13 LKC/10 Bhangare Archana Nivrutti W/o Lahange S Madhukar GEN 58 

13 LKC/22 Gaurav Gupta S/o Shri Satya Prakash Gupta GEN 58 

13 LKC/45 Nitin Sharma S/o Shree Sunil Kumar Sharma GEN. 58 

13 LKC/64 Sasane Prashant Uttam S/o Shri Sasane Uttam Changoji SC 58 

14 LKC/59 Ravi  Joshi  S/o Shri Subhash Chandra Joshi GEN 57 

15 LKC/14 Dattatrya Sampat Nikam S/o Shri Sampat Ganpati Nikam GEN 56 

15 LKC/33 Khushwant Joshi S/o Shri Bhura Ram Joshi GEN 56 

16 LKC/23 Gaurav Kumar S/o Shri Sagar Kumar GEN 55 

17 LKC/16 Deepti Bisht D/o Shri Yogendra Singh Bisht GEN  Woman 54 

18 LKC/49 Pratibha Tiwari W/o  Priyaranjan Tiwari  GEN 53 

19 LKC/67 Saurabha Nayak S/o Shri Chhayakanta Nayak GEN 52 

20 LKC/06 Anupam Pathak S/o Ramesh Chandra Pathak GEN 51 

21 LKC/68  Seeta Rajoria W/o Arvind Kumar Mishra SC 41 

22 LKC/19 Dhanpat Mishra S/o Shri Sudama Prasad Mishra GEN 33 

Merit No. Roll No. Name Category Marks Obtained 

1 LKC/37  Naresh Kumar Kumawat S/o Shri Gokul Chand Kumawat OBC 66 

2 LKC/50 Priyanka Singh D/o Shri M.L. Singh OBC Woman 65 

3 LKC/56  Ranjana Rajpoot D/o Shri Thakur Das Rajpoot OBC Woman 64 

4 LKC/31  K.V. Narasimha Raju S/o Shri K. Tata Rao OBC 62 

5 LKC/29 Jeewan Lal Sahu S/o Shri Samay Lal Sahu OBC 59 

6 LKC/52  Rajendra Kumar Soni  S/o Late Shri H.C. Soni OBC 58 

6 LKC/72 Shashi Choudhary D/o Shri Mali Ram Choudhary OBC Woman 58 

7 LKC/12 Chandresh Kumar Yadava S/o Shri Manna Yadava OBC 57 

7 LKC/24 Girdhar S/o Shri Sajjan Das  OBC 57 

7 LKC/65  Satyapal Singh S/o Shri Balram Singh Niranjan OBC 57 

7 LKC/71  Shalini D/o Shri Radheyshyam Maurya OBC Woman 57 

8 LKC/53  Rajimunnisa Begam Shaik D/o Lalavazeer Shaik OBC Woman 53 

9 LKC/38  Naveen Kumar S/o Shri Raj Singh OBC 51 

9 LKC/40 Nellufar D/o  Late Shri Abdul Aahad OBC Woman 51 

10 LKC/75  Suketha Kumari W/o  Laxmikant OBC Woman 49 
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LECTURER (PANCHKARMA)  -  1 POST  -  GENERAL 
  

 

 Merit No. Roll No. Name Category Marks Obtained 

1 LPK/27 Patil Rupesh Vilas S/o Patil Vilas Shamrao GEN 82 

2 LPK/16 Kshipra Rajoria W/o Dr. Sarvesh Kumar Singh GEN  Woman 81 

3 LPK/30 Prateek Agarwal S/o Mr. Ashwani Kumar GEN 76 

4 LPK/21 Mridul Ranajan S/o Shri Mohan Lal Jayaswal GEN 75 

5 LPK/13 Gyan Prakash Sharma S/o Shri Shiv Kumar Sharma GEN 74 

5 LPK/44 Satya Parkash S/o Kaluram GEN 74 

6 LPK/02 Adil Rais S/o Mr. Chaudhari Rais Uddin GEN 72 

6 LPK/31 Pravin Kumar Rai S/o Shri Brijkesh Kumar Rai GEN 72 

6 LPK/46 Shaizi Layeeq D/o Mr. Layeeq Ahmad GEN  Woman 72 

6 LPK/49 Suneel Pal Singh S/o Shri Surendra Singh GEN 72 

7 LPK/17 Kuldeep S/o Shri Chandar Pal Singh GEN 71 

7 LPK/22 Mukesh Kumar Kumawat S/o Sh.Nemichand Kumawat  OBC 71 

7 LPK/39 S. Sangeeta Sharma  D/o Mr. Arun Kumar Sharma GEN  Woman 71 

8 LPK/42 Sanjay Kumar S/o Shri Sudama Prasad Gupta GEN 70 

9 LPK/33 Pushpa Sharma  D/o Sh. Jugal Kishor Sharma GEN  Woman   69 

10 LPK/25 Pankaj Kumar Mishra S/o Shri Chinta Mani Mishra GEN 68 

11 LPK/37 Ravindrasingh Rajput S/o Shri Narasingh Rajput OBC 67 

12 LPK/10 Azeem Ahmed S/o Mr. Saeed Ahmad GEN 66 

12 LPK/26 Patane Amol Umakant S/o Mr. P. U. Mallikarjunappa GEN 66 

12 LPK/29 Poonam Sankhala  W/o Mr. Siddharth Songra SC  Woman 66 

13 LPK/09 Auti Swapnil Shivaji S/o Shivaji Pandharinath Auti GEN 65 

13 LPK/11 Bapat Vaibhav Ajitrao S/o Shri Ajit Rao GEN 65 

13 LPK/38 Roli Bansal D/o Late Dr. N. K. Bansal GEN  Woman 65 

14 LPK/03 Ajay Kumar Saxena S/o Mr. Krishna Swaroop  GEN 64 

15 LPK/23 Nisha Singh D/o Shri Giridhar Singh OBC  Woman 63 

15 LPK/43 Satish Kumar Singh S/o Shambhu Nath Singh GEN 63 

15 LPK/54 Ujwala Samadhan Hivale D/o Shri Samadhan Hivale SC  Woman 63 

16 LPK/06 Arun Kumar Gupta S/o Shri Shri Ramkhelavan Gupta  GEN 62 

17 LPK/05 Amrendra Dubey S/o Mr. Ram Narayan Dubey GEN 60 

17 LPK/45 Shadab Saadat S/o Shri Saadat Yar Khan GEN 60 

18 LPK/12 Dinesh Bansilal Patil S/o Banshi Lal Shrawan Patil GEN 59 

18 LPK/40 Sahil Basotra GEN 59 

19 LPK/53 Sushil Kumar Mishra S/o Shri Kaushal Prasad Mishra GEN 55 

20 LPK/51 Surya Prakash S/o Shri Dhram Prakash Arya OBC 53 

20 LPK/56 Vibhash Chhipa S/o Sh. Shivnarayan Chhipa GEN 53 

21 LPK/14 Gyanendra Datta Shukla S/o Shri Yamini Shankar Shukla GEN 52 

22 LPK/15 Ishwarappa Ugar S/o Shri Pralhad Ugar GEN 49 

22 LPK/20 Monika Das W/o Sh. Nitin Das  GEN  Woman 49 

22 LPK/36 Ram Niwas Garg C/o Vipin Singhal GEN 49 

23 LPK/08 Ashutosh Chaturvedi S/o Shri Surendra Kumar Chaturvedi GEN 47 

24 LPK/07 Ashish Mishra S/o Keshan Lal Mishra GEN 44 
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LECTURER  (RASA SHASTRA)  -  1 POST  -  GENERAL   

 

 Merit No. Roll No. Name Category Marks Obtained 

1 LRS/48 Ramakant Vyas S/o Shri Narsingh Dev Vyas GEN 79 

2 LRS/53 Sakhitha K.S D/o Shri K.K. Sukumaran OBC   Woman 55 

3 LRS/56 Sandeep Kushwaha S/o Shri G.S Kushwaha GEN 54 

4 LRS/30 Mohan Krishna S/o Ram Bali Dwivedi GEN 53 

5 LRS/13 Basamt Kumar Sharma S/o Shri Vinod Kumar Sharma GEN 51 

6 LRS/67 Swapnil Yashwant Chaudhari S/o Shri Yashwant Onkar  OBC 50 

7 LRS/06 Anita Mali W/o  Shri Prakash Reshmaji Jondhale OBC 49 

8 LRS/69 Vinamra Sharma S/o Shri Narendra Kumar Sharma GEN 48 

9 LRS/03 Ambulkar Pranit Yadav S/o Yadaw Govindrao Ambulkar OBC 47 

9 LRS/07 Anjali Baijnath Prasad D/o Shri Baijnath Prasad  ST  Woman 47 

9 LRS/08 Anoop Krishna Gupta S/o Shri Hari Krishna Gupta GEN 47 

9 LRS/60 Shilpi Gupta D/o Shyam Das Gupta GEN  Woman 47 

10 LRS/26 Mahendra Singh S/o Shri Chhatrapati Singh GEN 46 

10 LRS/44 Praveen Guleriya W/o Shri Manan Guleria GEN   Woman 46 

10 LRS/52 Sachin Agarwal S/o Shri Rajaram Chaudhary GEN 46 

11 LRS/19 Jagriti Sharma D/o Ram Prakash Sharma GEN  Woman 45 

11 LRS/29 Meghne Vaidya W/o Dr. Abhishek Upadhyay GEN  Woman 45 

11 LRS/42 Pradeep Kumar Jain S/o Kailash Chand Jain GEN 45 

11 LRS/46 Rahangdale Swati Yeshwant W/o Shri P. Y. Ambulkar GEN   Woman 45 

11 LRS/54 Sameer Kumar Tiwari S/o Shri Ashok Tiwari GEN 45 

12 LRS/14 Chandra Shekhar S/o Shri Bhagvan Das GEN 44 

12 LRS/22 K L Virupaksha Gupta D/o Shri D K Lakshminarayana  GEN 44 

12 LRS/40 Pawan Rajput S/o Shri L.N. Rajput OBC 44 

12 LRS/43 Prakash Reshmaji Jaondhele S/o Reshmaji Jaondhele SC 44 

12 LRS/64 Sunil Kumar Dalal S/o Shri Shamsher Singh  GEN 44 

13 LRS/25 Lokesh Kumar Gupta S/o Shri Chandra Prakash Gupta GEN 43 

14 LRS/59 Shashi Verma D/o Ram Narayan OBC 41 

14 LRS/63 Sudhaldev Mohapatra S/o  Shri Subash Ch. Mohapatra GEN 41 

15 LRS/12 Barkha Jaideo Tirpude D/o Shri Jaideo V. Tirpude SC   Woman 40 

15 LRS/34 Naveena K. S/o Mahabala Shetty GEN 40 

15 LRS/35 Neelam Choudhary  W/o Shri Prashant Soni OBC   Woman 40 

15 LRS/55 Sameet Masand S/o Shri Sahib Singh GEN 40 

16 LRS/05 Anamika Shukla  D/o Shri Kashi Nath Shukla GEN  Woman 39 

16 LRS/58 Shailendra Yadav S/o Dharmbeer Yadav GEN 39 

17 LRS/16 Chinky Goyal D/o Shri Roshan Goyal GEN 38 

18 LRS/20 Jayant Kumar S/o Shri Dhanpal Yadav GEN 37 

18 LRS/23 Kapil Deo Yadav S/o Shri Balchand Yadav GEN 37 

18 LRS/28 Meenakshi Sharma W/o Shri Garurav Kumar GEN   Woman 37 

18 LRS/33 Narode Sagar Sudhakar S/o Shri N.S. Govind GEN 37 

19 LRS/32 Narinder Kaur Hira W/o Shri Shailendra Yadav GEN Woman 36 

19 LRS/38 Om Prakash Gupta S/o Shri Hari Narayan Gupta GEN 36 

19 LRS/49 Rghuveer S/o Shri Devendra Hadimani SC 36 

19 LRS/50 Rituraj Tripathi  S/o Shri Gadadhar Tripathi GEN 36 

20 LRS/01 Abdul Kareem  H. S/o Shri Abdul Rahim H.M GEN 35 

21 LRS/47 Rajesh Kumar Dhaked S/o Shri Pooran Signh Dhaked GEN 33 

22 LRS/02 Akhilesh Kumar Verma S/o Shri Ajit Kumar Verma GEN 32 

22 LRS/21 Jyoti Singh  W/o Shri Simant Sourav GEN  Woman 32 

22 LRS/31 Murulidhar.N S/o Shri A. Nagasundara GEN 32 

22 LRS/57 Saroj Meena D/o Shri Heera Lal Meena GEN   Woman 32 

23 LRS/51 Rohitashwa Kumar Yadav S/o Shri Madan Lal Yadav GEN 31 

24 LRS/09 Anshuman Rajnala S/o  Shri R. Rameshwar Rao GEN 28 

24 LRS/17 Deepika Upadhyay W/o Shri Rakesh Pandiya GEN   Woman 28 

25 LRS/18 Divya Singh W/o Dr. Pramod Kumar Singh  GEN   Woman 26 

26 LRS/15 Chhaya Gupta W/o Shri Dharmendra Kumar Gupta GEN Woman 24 
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LECTURER (AGAD TANTRA)  -  1 POST  -  OBC 
 

 

 Merit No. Roll No. Name Category Marks Obtained 

1 LAT/02 Amol Sudhakar Kadu S/o Sudhakar Kashirao Kadu OBC 64 

2 LAT/14 Swapna Swayamparava W/o Dr. Niranjan S. OBC 58 

3 LAT/05 Pawan Kumar Soni S/o Shri Giriraj Prasad Soni OBC 56 

3 LAT/12 Savita Saini W/o Shri Surendra Kumar Saini  OBC  Woman 56 

4 LAT/04 Mohurle Pradip Sadaram S/o Sadaram  OBC 54 

4 LAT/08 Ramniwas Berval S/o Shri Shivji Ram OBC 54 

5 LAT/03 Meenakshi W/o Dr. Nand Kishore OBC 52 

5 LAT/09 Ravi Kumar Kushwaha S/o Shri Amar Nath Kushwaha OBC 52 

6 LAT/11 Sarat Vasudev S/o Shri K. K. Vasudevan  OBC 51 

6 LAT/15 Vishnu K. R. S/o Shri K. G. Rajendran OBC 51 

7 LAT/13 Sunita Godara D/o Shri Bhanwar Lal Godara OBC  Woman 48 

8 LAT/07 Rahul Harish Chandra Arsvde S/o Shri Harish Chandra OBC 47 

9 LAT/10 Santosh  H. S. S/o Shri Shankarappa  OBC 45 

10 LAT/01 Ambika Dhiman D/o Shri Kushi Ram OBC  Woman 40 

11 LAT/06 Polasa Manoj Kumar S/o Shri P. Murlidhar  OBC 39 
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LECTURER (SHALYA TANTRA) -  1 POST  -  GENERAL 
 

 

 Merit No. Roll No Name Category Marks Obtained 

1 LST/57 Sherkhane Rahul Nagnath S/o Shri SN Baburao GEN 79 

2 LST/08 Ashish Pareek S/o Shri Rajendra Kumar Pareek GEN 74 

3 LST/09 Ashish Sharma S/o Shri Suresh Pal Sharma GEN 72 

4 LST/03 Alok Kumar S/o Shri Ram Kumar OBC 71 

5 LST/01 Aditya Kumar Shil S/o Shri Ajit Kumar Shil GEN 69 

5 LST/28 Mahesh Kumar S/o Ramdeen GEN 69 

5 LST/30 Manorma Singh D/o Shri Sahib Singh GEN  Woman 69 

6 LST/04 Amit Kumar S/o Shri Karam Chand GEN 68 

6 LST/06 Arawatti Siddaram S/o Shamarao Arawatti GEN 68 

6 LST/17 Divya Verma W/o Dr. Narendra Singh  GEN Woman 68 

6 LST/19 Gaurav Phull S/o Shri S. K. Phull GEN 68 

6 LST/36 Narsingh Kumar Verma S/o Shri Utri Chand Verma OBC 68 

7 LST/22 Jiteksh Jain S/o Pavan Kumar Jain GEN 67 

7 LST/41 Prashant Saini S/o Shri Sita Ram Verma OBC 67 

7 LST/45 Rajeshwari P.N. W/o Dr. Sharath S. G. GEN  Woman 67 

7 LST/54 Saval Pratap Singh Jadon S/o Shri Tarajan Singh Jadon GEN 67 

7 LST/60 Sudeepa S/o Shri Sadananda A. SC 67 

8 LST/13 Danish Jawed S/o Shri Jawed Islam GEN 66 

9 LST/25 Kapil Sharma S/o Shri Rakesh Kumar Sharma GEN 65 

9 LST/58 Shikha Nayak D/o Shri Ram Swadh Sharma GEN  Woman 65 

10 LST/11 Ashwani Kumar Jaiswal S/o Shri Ramesh Chand Jaiswal OBC 64 

10 LST/64 Vineet Kumar Jain S/o Shri Ashok Kumar Godha GEN 64 

11 LST/15 Deepanshu Kumar Mishra S/o Shiv Murti Prasad Mishra GEN. 63 

12 LST/31 Meena Minoo Banwarilal D/o Shri Banwarilal Meena GEN  Woman 62 

12 LST/35 Naresh Kumar Ghodela S/o Shri Amar Dev GEN. 62 

13 LST/20 Harit Kumari D/o Shri Ramesh Chandra GEN  Woman 61 

13 LST/53 Sarika Singh S/o Shri Azeem Ahmad GEN  Woman 61 

14 LST/07 Arun Mishra S/o Shri Anand Madhav Mishra GEN 60 

14 LST/26 Km. Manoj Dubey D/o Shri Bal Govind Dubey GEN 60 

14 LST/43 Premsukh S/o Shri Gumha Ram GEN 60 

15 LST/10 Ashish Soni S/o Shri Rajendra Kumar Soni GEN 58 

15 LST/12 Bihari Rai S/o Shri Lallan Rai GEN 58 

15 LST/18 Gaurav Parmar S/o Shri J S Parmar GEN 58 

15 LST/23 Jitendra Kumar Chhaganbhai Prajapati D/o  CPB Prajapati  GEN 58 

15 LST/49 Ramniwas Yadav S/o Sh. Kailash Chand Yadav GEN 58 

16 LST/55 Seema Srivastav W/o Pankaj Kumar GEN  Woman 57 

17 LST/47 Rama Bhavani S/o Shri R. Shanker Lingam GEN  Woman 56 

18 LST/61 Swapnil Rauasaheb Jadhav S/o Ravasaheb Krishna Jadhav SC 55 

19 LST/24 Kabbanna Baslingappa S/o Shri Kobbanna Manikappa GEN 54 

20 LST/27 Laxmikant S/o Shri Shambulingappa  GEN 53 

21 LST/46 Rakesh R. N. S/o Shri Natraja R. GEN 51 

22 LST/44 Pushpa Gond W/o Shri Jitendra Kumar GEN  Woman 50 



7 
 

LECTURER (SHALAKYA TANTRA)  -  1 POST  -  OBC 

 

 

Merit  No. Roll No. Name Category Marks Obtained 

1 LSH/10 Shrawan Kumar Sahu S/o Shri Shiv Narain Sahu  OBC 79 

2 LSH/11 Vishwanath S/o Shree S.K. Yadav OBC 76 

3 LSH/02 Hitesh Bhati S/o Shri Jai Singh Bhati OBC 74 

4 LSH/01 Anupama Patra D/o Shri.Banchhanidhi Patra OBC 71 

5 LSH/09 Satya Dev S/o Shree Satyapal Singh Yadav OBC 68 

6 LSH/05 Rajendra Kumar Soni S/o Shree Omprakash Soni OBC 67 

6 LSH/07 Rekha palawat W/o Shree Satish Kumar Singh OBC 67 

6 LSH/08 Sakshi Kanaujia D/o Shree Ramesh Ch. Kanaujia OBC 67 

7 LSH/06 Ram Singh Mahala  S/o Shree Ganpat R. Mahala OBC 56 

8 LSH/04 Pramod kumar  S/o Shree Satyanarayan OBC 54 
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CLINICAL REGISTRAR  (KAYACHIKITSA)   -  1 POST  -  GENERAL   
 

Merit  No. Roll No. Name Category Marks Obtained 

1 CRK/06 Pankaj Kumar S/o Shri. Ruplal GEN 74 

2 CRK/04 Naresh Kumar Kumawat S/o Shri GC Kumawat  OBC 72 

3 CRK/11 Sasane Prashant Uttam S/o Shri S.U.  Changoji SC 69 

3 CRK/12 Shalini D/o Shri Radhey Shyam Maurya OBC Woman 69 

4 CRK/08 Priyanka Singh D/o Shri M.L.Singh OBC Woman 66 

5 CRK/01 Gaurav Gupta S/o Shri Satya Prakash Gupta GEN 65 

6 CRK/03 Jaspreet Singh S/o Late Shri Jogender Singh Gen 64 

6 CRK/10 Rashmi Mutha D/0 Kailash Mutha  GEN 64 

7 CRK/14 Vikas Nariyal S/o Shri Uttam Chand Nariyal SC 61 

8 CRK/02 Girdhar S/o Shri Sajjan Das OBC 57 

8 CRK/05 Niketa Gupta D/o Shri Uma Shankar Gupta GEN Woman 57 

9 CRK/07 Pratibha Tiwari W/o Shri Priyaranjan Tiwar GEN Woman 55 

9 CRK/09 Rajimunnisha Begam Shaik D/o Shri Lalavazeer Shaik OBC Woman 55 
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CLINICAL REGISTRAR (PRASUTI TANTRA & STRI ROGA) -  1 POST  - GENERAL 

 

Merit No. Roll No. Name Category Marks Obtained 

1 CRP/05 Khushbu Jain D/o Shri Suresh Chand Jain Gen Woman 84 

2 CRP/12 Varsha Singh D/o Shri Chandra Shekhar Singh GEN Woman 80 

3 CRP/08 Priyanka Sharma D/o Shri Shankar Lal Sharma GEN 78 

4 CRP/07 Poonam Choudhary D/o Shri Shobharam Choudhary SC 70 

4 CRP/13 Vijendra Kumar S/o Shri Ramashankar Prasad OBC 70 

5 CRP/10 Suresh Kumar Solanki D/o Shri Kishan Lal Solanki OBC 68 

6 CRP/09 Sudesh Lamoria W/o Shri Vrijendra Beniwal OBC 55 

7 CRP/11 Swathi C. W/o Ashutosh Chaturvedi GEN 50 
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PANCHKARMA VAIDYA  -  2 POSTS  -  GENERAL 

 
 

 Merit No. Roll No. Name Cat. Marks Obtained 

1 PKV/17 Kshipra Rajoria W/o Dr. Sarvesh Kumar Singh GEN  Woman 80 

2 PKV/22 Mridul Ranjan S/o Shri Mohan Lal Jayaswal GEN 75 

2 PKV/31 Prateek Agarwal S/o Mr. Ashwani Kumar GEN 75 

3 PKV/02 Adil Rais S/o Mr. Chaudhari Rais Uddin GEN 73 

3 PKV/42 Satya Parkash S/o Kaluram GEN 73 

4 PKV/38 S. Sangeeta Sharma D/o Mr. Arun Kumar Sharma GEN  Woman 72 

5 PKV/11 Bapat Vaibhav Ajitrao S/o Shri Ajit Rao GEN 71 

5 PKV/25 Pankaj Kumar Mishra S/o Shri Chinta Mani Mishra GEN 71 

5 PKV/40 Sanjay Kumar S/o Shri Sudama Prasad Gupta GEN 71 

6 PKV/10 Azeem Ahmed S/o Mr. Saeed Ahmad GEN 70 

6 PKV/27 Patil Rupesh Vilas S/o Patil Vilas Shamrao GEN 70 

6 PKV/34 Ram Niwas Garg C/o Vipin Singhal GEN 70 

7 PKV/14 Gyan Prakash Sharma S/o Shri Shiv Kumar Sharma GEN 69 

7 PKV/37 Roli Bansal D/o Late Dr. N. K. Bansal GEN  Woman 69 

7 PKV/44 Shaizi Layeeq D/o Mr. Layeeq Ahmad GEN  Woman 69 

7 PKV/46 Suneel Pal Singh S/o Shri Surendra Singh GEN 69 

8 PKV/32 Pravin Kumar Rai S/o Shri Brijkesh Kumar Rai GEN 67 

9 PKV/43 Shadab Saadat S/o Shri Saadat Yar Khan GEN 66 

10 PKV/26 Patane Amol Umakant S/o Mr. P. U. Mallikarjunappa GEN 65 

11 PKV/18 Kuldeep S/o Shri Chandar Pal Singh GEN  64 

11 PKV/23 Mukesh Kumar Kumawat S/o Sh.Nemichand Kumawat  OBC 64 

11 PKV/51 Ujwala Samadhan Hivale D/o Shri Samadhan Hivale SC  Woman 64 

12 PKV/30 Poonam Sankhala W/o Shree Siddharth Songra SC  Woman 63 

13 PKV/04 Ajay Kumar Saxena S/o Mr. Krishna Swaroop  GEN 62 

13 PKV/06 Amrendra Dubey S/o Mr. Ram Narayan Dubey GEN 62 

14 PKV/41 Satish Kumar Singh S/o Shambhu Nath Singh GEN 61 

15 PKV/24 Nisha Singh D/o Shri Giridhar Singh OBC  Woman 60 

15 PKV/36 Ravindrasingh Rajput S/o Shri Narasingh Rajput OBC 60 

16 PKV/15 Ishwarappa Ugar S/o Shri Pralhad Ugar GEN 59 

16 PKV/39 Sahil Basotra  GEN 59 

16 PKV/49 Sushil Kumar Mishra S/o Shri Kaushal Prasad Mishra GEN 59 

17 PKV/08 Arun Kumar Gupta S/o Shri Shri Ramkhelavan Gupta GEN 58 

17 PKV/13 Dinesh Bansilal Patil S/o Banshi Lal Shrawan Patil GEN 58 

18 PKV/21 Monika Das W/o Sh. Nitin Das GEN  Woman 57 

19 PKV/35 Ravindra Bapurao Ghaywate S/o Shri Bapurao S. Ghaywata GEN 56 

20 PKV/47 Surya Prakash S/o Shri Dhram Prakash Arya OBC 54 

21 PKV/28 Pawan Sharma S/o Shri Ghanshyam Dutt Sharma GEN 53 

22 PKV/07 Anish Kumar K. S/o Shri Kumaradas N. GEN 52 

23 PKV/50 Tribhuvan Pareek S/o Shri Ram Kishore Pareek GEN 47 

23 PKV/53 Vibhash Chhipa S/o Sh. Shivnarayan Chhipa GEN 47 

24 PKV/09 Ashutosh Chaturvedi S/o Sh. Surendra Kumar  Chaturvedi GEN 45 

25 PKV/12 Deepak Kumar S/o Shri Yashpal Singh Saini OBC 42 
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RESIDENT  MEDICAL  OFFICER  -  1 POST  -  GENERAL 

Kayachikitsa Discipline  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Panchakarma Discipline 
Merit No. Roll No. Name Category Marks Obtained 

1 RMO/PK/14 Mridul Ranjan S/o Shri Mohan Lal Jayasawal GEN 70 

2 RMO/PK/09 Gyan Prakash Sharma S/o Shri Shiv Kumar Sharma  GEN 68 

3 RMO/PK/24 Satyaparkash S/o Shri Kaluram GEN 64 

4 RMO/PK/17 Poonam Sankhala W/o Shri Siddharth Songra SC 63 

5 RMO/PK/11 Kshipra Rajoria W/o Shri Sarvesh Kumar Singh GEN Woman 61 

5 RMO/PK/22 Sanjay Kumar S/o Sudama Prasad Gupta GEN 61 

6 RMO/PK/21 S. Sangeeta Sharma D/o Shri Arun Kumar Sharma GEN 59 

7 RMO/PK/08 Bapat Vaibhav Ajitrao S/o Ajitrao GEN 58 

8 RMO/PK/02 Adil Rais S/o Shri Chaudhary Rais Uddin GEN 57 

9 RMO/PK/03 Ajay Kumar Saxena S/o Shri Krishan Swaroop Saxena GEN 56 

9 RMO/PK/18 Pushpa Sharma D/o Jugal Kishore Sharma GEN Woman 56 

10 RMO/PK/20 Ravindra Singh Rajput S/o Shri Narasingh Rajput  54 

11 RMO/PK/04 Amrendra Dubey S/o Shri Ram Narayan Dubey GEN 53 

11 RMO/PK/05 Arun Kumar Gupta s/o Shri Ramkhelavan Gupta GEN 53 

11 RMO/PK/23 Satish Kumar Singh S/o Shri Shambhu Nath Singh GEN 53 

12 RMO/PK/15 Mukesh Kumar Kumawat S/o Shri Namichand Kumawat OBC 52 

13 RMO/PK/13 Monika Das W/o Shri Nitin Das GEN 51 

14 RMO/PK/16 Nisha Singh D/o Shri Giridhar Singh OBC 49 

15 RMO/PK/25 Ujwala Samadhan Hivale D/o Samdhan Hivale SC 48 

16 RMO/PK/19 Ramniwas Garg S/o Shri Bhagvan Lal Garg GEN 46 

17 RMO/PK/26 Vibhash Chhipa S/o Shri Shiv Narayan Chhipa GEN 40 

 

Merit No. Roll No. Name Category Marks Obtained 

1 RMO/KC/13 Naresh Kumar Kumawat S/o Shri Gokul Chand Kumawat OBC 69 
2 RMO/KC/09 K.V. Narasimha Raju S/o Shri K. Tata Rao OBC 68 
2 RMO/KC/26 Saurabh Purwar D/o Shri Dina Nath Purwar GEN 68 
3 RMO/KC/28 Shalini D/o Shri Radheyshyam Maurya OBC  Woman 67 
4 RMO/KC/32 Vikas Rae S/o Harish Chandra Srivastava GEN 63 
5 RMO/KC/21 Ramakant Dwivedi S/o Shri Raj Kumar Dwivedi GEN 62 
5 RMO/KC/22 Ranjana Rajpoot D/o Shri Thakur Das Rajpoot OBC  Woman 62 
6 RMO/KC/05 Chandresh Kumar Yadava  S/o Shri  Mannan Yadava OBC 58 
6 RMO/KC/25 Satyapal Singh S/o Shri Balram Singh Niranjan  GEN 58 
7 RMO/KC/18 Pramod Kumar Mishara S/o Rameshwar Mishra GEN 57 
8 RMO/KC/04 Arvind Kumar Mishra S/o Shri Laxmi Narayan Mishra GEN 56 
8 RMO/KC/24 Sasane Prashant Uttam S/o Sasane Uttam Changoji SC 56 
8 RMO/KC/31 Vikas Nariyal  S/o Shri Uttam Chand Nariyal  SC 56 
9 RMO/KC/06 Deepti Bisht D/o Shri Yogendra Singh Bisht GEN Woman 55 

10 RMO/KC/15 Niketa Gupta D/o Shri Uma Shankar Gupta GEN 54 
10 RMO/KC/19 Rajendra Kumar Soni  S/o Late Shri H.C. Soni OBC 54 
10 RMO/KC/23 Rashmi Mutha D/o  Shri Kailash Mutha GEN 54 
11 RMO/KC/03 Archana Nivrutti  Bhangare W/o Lahange Sandeep Madhukar GEN 53 
11 RMO/KC/10 Khushwant Joshi S/o Shri Bhura Ram Joshi GEN 53 
12 RMO/KC/14 Neha Mishra W/o Dr. Vivek Kumar Mishra GEN Woman 50 
12 RMO/KC/20 Rajimunnisa Begam Shaik D/o Lalavazeer Shaik OBC  Woman 50 
13 RMO/KC/08 Girdhar S/o Shri Sajjan Das OBC 49 
14 RMO/KC/17 Pradeep Kumar Meena S/o Jagmohan lal Meena ST 46 
15 RMO/KC/27 Seeta Rajoria W/o Dr.Arvind Kumar Mishra SC 44 
16 RMO/KC/07 Dhanpat Mishra S/o Sudama Prasad Mishra GEN 33 
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Shalya  Tantra Discipline 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Shalakya  Tantra Discipline 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Prasuti  Tantra & Stri Roga Discipline 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Kaumar  Bhritya  Discipline 
 

Merit No. Roll No. Name Category Marks Obtained 

1 RMO/ST/05 Ashish Pareek S/o Shri Rajendra Kumar Pareek GEN 76 
2 RMO/ST/01 Aditya Kumar Shil S/o Shri Ajit Kumar Shil GEN 73 
3 RMO/ST/15 Prashant Saini S/o Shri Sita Ram Verma OBC 68 
3 RMO/ST/22 Saval Pratap Singh Jadon S/o Shri Tarajan Singh Jadon GEN 68 
4 RMO/ST/13 Narsingh Kumar Verma S/o Shri Utri Chand Verma OBC 67 
5 RMO/ST/24 Sudeepa S/o Shri Sadananda A. SC 66 
6 RMO/ST/06 Danish Jawed S/o Shri Jawed Islam GEN 65 
7 RMO/ST/11 Manorma Singh D/o Shri Sahib Singh GEN  Woman 63 
7 RMO/ST/26 Vineet Kumar Jain S/o Shri Ashok Kumar godha GEN 63 
8 RMO/ST/02 Alok Kumar S/o Shri Ram Kumar OBC 62 
8 RMO/ST/03 Amit Kumar S/o Shri Karam Chand GEN 62 
9 RMO/ST/08 Jiteksh Jain S/o Pavan Kumar Jain GEN 61 
9 RMO/ST/10 Km. Manoj Dubey D/o Shri Bal Govind Dubey GEN 61 
9 RMO/ST/20 Ramniwas Yadav S/o Sh. Kailash Chand Yadav GEN 61 

10 RMO/ST/18 Rajeshwari P.N. W/o Dr. Sharath S. G. Gen.  Woman 60 
11 RMO/ST/07 Jadhav Swapnil Rauasaheb  S/o Shri  J. Ravasaheb Krishna  SC 59 
11 RMO/ST/09 Kapil Sharma S/o Shri Rakesh Kumar Sharma GEN 59 
11 RMO/ST/16 Premsukh S/o Shri Gumha Ram GEN 59 
11 RMO/ST/17 Pushpa Gond W/o Shri Jitendra Kumar GEN   Woman 59 
12 RMO/ST/12 Meena Minoo Banwarilal  D/o Shri Banwarilal Meena GEN  Woman 58 
13 RMO/ST/04 Amrawatti Siddaram S/o Shri Shamarao Arawatti GEN 57 
13 RMO/ST/23 Shikha Nayak D/o Shri Ram Swadh Sharma GEN  Woman 57 
14 RMO/ST/19 Rama Bhavani D/o Shri R. SHanker Lingam GEN  Woman 53 
15 RMO/ST/27 Ashish Soni S/o Shri Rajendra Kumar Soni GEN 52 

Merit No. Roll  No. Name Category Marks Obtained 
1 RMO/SH/03 Hitesh Bhati S/o Shri Jai Singh Bhati OBC 67 
2 RMO/SH/10 Rekha Palawat D/o Shri Devendra Singh Palawat OBC 61 
3 RMO/SH/02 Ankur Tripathi S/o Late Shree Ashok Kumar Triptathi GEN 60 
3 RMO/SH/06 Nikita Baghel W/o Shree Pradeep Kumar Baghel GEN 60 
3 RMO/SH/11 Satya Dev S/o Shree Satyapal Singh Yadav OBC 60 
4 RMO/SH/07 Poonam Jakhar D/o Shree Inder Singh GEN 53 
5 RMO/SH/08 Pratibha Upadhyay D/o Shree Paras Nath Upadhyay GEN 52 
6 RMO/SH/12 Sheenam W/o Shree Anant Gangawat  GEN 50 
7 RMO/SH/05 Manisha W/o Dr. Ashok Kr. Sharma  GEN  Woman 49 
8 RMO/SH/01 Ankesh Sikarwar S/o Shree Rajendra Singh Sikarwar GEN 46 
9 RMO/SH/09 Ram Singh Mahala S/o Shree Ganpat R. Mahala OBC 44 

Merit No. Roll No. Name Category Marks Obtained 

1 RMO/PT/05 Khushbu Jain,D/o Shri Suresh Chand Jain GEN  Woman 75 

1 RMO/PT/13 Varsha Singh D/o Shri Chandra Shekhar Singh GEN  Woman 75 

2 RMO/PT/07 Poonam Choudhary D/o Shri Shobharam Choudhary SC  Woman 69 

3 RMO/PT/10 Sipika Swati W/o Shri Prateek Agrawal OBC  Woman 68 

4 RMO/PT/08 Priyanka Sharma D/o Shri Shankar Lal Sharma GEN  Woman 65 

4 RMO/PT/09 Shikha Sharma D/o Shri Sharad Chandra  GEN  Woman 65 

4 RMO/PT/12 Suresh Kumar Solanki S/o Shree Kishan Lal Solanki OBC 65 

5 RMO/PT/02 Deepika Khandelwal D/o Shri Ashok Kumar Gupta GEN  Woman 63 

6 RMO/PT/03 Diksha Khathuria S/o Khushwant Joshi GEN  Woman 60 

7 RMO/PT/06 Megha Mittal W/o Shri Sanjeev Kumar Gupta GEN  Woman 57 

8 RMO/PT/11 Sudesh Lamoria S/o Vrijendra Beniwal OBC  Woman 53 

Merit No. Roll No. Name Category Marks Obtained 

1 RMO/KB/03 Niraj Kumar Joshi S/o Shri Raguvir Prasad Sharma GEN 81 

2 RMO/KB/09 Swati Sharma D/o Shri Naresh Chand Sharma GEN  Woman 73 

3 RMO/KB/08 Shobhit Kumar S/o Shri Pitam Singh GEN 66 

4 RMO/KB/04 Nitin Sharma S/o Shri Ravinder Kumar Sharma GEN 64 

5 RMO/KB/07 Shilpy Gupta D/o Shri Arun Kumar Gupta OBC  Woman 61 

6 RMO/KB/10 Vinod Kumar Swami S/o Shri Deendayal Swami GEN 60 

7 RMO/KB/05 Priyanka Triwedi D/o Shri Chhabi Nath Triwedi GEN  Woman 58 

8 RMO/KB/01 Brahm Dutt Sharma S/o Shri Vishnu Dutt Sharma GEN 56 
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   PHARMACY  MANAGER  -  1 POST  -  GENERAL 
 

Merit No. Roll No. Name Category Marks Obtained 

1 PMG/03 Harit Hasmukh Bhai Pancholi S/o Shri Hasmukhbhai T. Pancholi GEN 59 

1 PMG/06 Neelam Choudhary W/o Prashant Soni OBC 59 

1 PMG/11 Shobh Nath Yadav S/o Shri Shiv Shankar Yadav OBC 59 

2 PMG/08 Ravindra Prakash S/o Shri Nanak Ram Shakya  OBC 56 

3 PMG/01 Ashish Verma S/o Shri Vidya Ram Verma OBC 55 

4 PMG/02 Atul Kumar Ojha S/o Abhay Shankar Ojha GEN 54 

5 PMG/07 Poonam Katiyar W/o Shri Amit Katiyar OBC Woman 51 

6 PMG/04 Lokesh Kumar Gupta S/o Shri Chandra Prakash Gupta GEN 46 

6 PMG/10 Shashi Verma D/o Shri Ram Narayan OBC 46 

7 PMG/05 Murulidhar. N S/o A.Nagasundara  GEN 45 

7 PMG/09 Sachin Kumar S/o Sansar Chand SC 45 

 



14 
 

BIOCHEMIST  -  1 POST  -  GENERAL 

 

Merit No. Roll No. Name Category Marks Obtained 

1 BIO/14 Praveen Edavan Pulikkanath S/o Shri P.Narayanan Nambiar GEN 54 

2 BIO/01 Aman Verma D/o Shri Nihal Singh Verma GEN Woman 53 

3 BIO/19 Shashi Bhushan Kumar S/o Shri Surendra Prasad Thakur OBC 50 

4 BIO/05 Chitra Jain W/o Shri Sourabh Agrawal GEN Woman 48 

5 BIO/15 Priyanka Priyadarshi W/o Shri Kumar Ravi GEN Woman 47 

5 BIO/25 Vinod Kumar S/o Shri Jai Chand GEN 47 

6 BIO/22 Sunil Kumar Mishra S/o Shri Ramniwas Mishra GEN 43 

7 BIO/04 Chanra Shaekhar Yadav S/o Shri Ramesh Baboo Yadav  GEN 41 

7 BIO/10 Meenakshi Thakur D/o Shri. Gian Singh Thakur GEN Woman 41 

8 BIO/24 Vikas Shrivastava S/o Shri Anil Kumar Shrivastava GEN 40 

9 BIO/13 Praval Singh Chauhan S/o Shri Surendra Singh Chauhan GEN 37 

10 BIO/17 Sandeep Tripathi S/o Shri Saroj Kumar Tripathi GEN 33 

11 BIO/26 Vivek Kumar Dwivedi S/o Shri Vinay Kumar Dwivedi GEN 31 

12 BIO/02 Arti Srivastava W/o Shri Nitendra Gupta GEN Woman 27 

13 BIO/09 Manoj Kumar S/o Shri Gorakh Prasad GEN 23 
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PHARMACOLOGIST  -  1 POST  -  GENERAL 

 

Merit No. Roll No. Name Category Marks Obtained 

1 PCO/11 Gaurav Sharma S/o Lt. Shri Ramavtar Bilwal GEN 72 

2 PCO/24 Nishant Bagherwal S/o Shri Prabhu Lal B.B. Sadan SC 64 

3 PCO/28 Pinky W/o Shri Pratap Singh Rathore GEN 59 

4 PCO/47 Sita Sharan Patel S/o Shri Ram Das Pate  OBC 58 

5 PCO/57 Vivek Jain S/o Shri Shanti Lal Jain GEN 56 

6 PCO/09 Dharmendra Ahuja S/o Shri Ram Raj Ahuja GEN 55 

6 PCO/46 Simmy Kawatra S/o Shri Inder Jeet Kawatra GEN 55 

7 PCO/03 Babul lal Kumawat S/o Shri Kajod Mal Kumawat OBC 54 

7 PCO/56 Vishnukanta Maheshwari W/o Shri P.P.Maheshwari GEN WOMAN 54 

8 PCO/18 Krishna Kumar Sharma S/o Shri Brij Mohan Sharma GEN 53 

8 PCO/26 Nitin Bansal S/o Shri Purshotam Dass Bansal GEN 53 

8 PCO/50 Surendra Kumar Pareta S/o Shri Hariram Pareta GEN 53 

9 PCO/06 Deeksha Singh W/o Shri Uttam Singh Baghel GEN 52 

9 PCO/08 Deepak Rathore S/o Ashok Rathore OBC 52 

9 PCO/22 Narendra Kumar Kumawat S/o Shri Seva Ram  GEN 52 

9 PCO/44 Shikha Raheja W/o Shri Amit Girdhar GEN 52 

10 PCO/36 Rajeev Gour S/o Shri Rajesh Kumar Gour GEN 51 

11 PCO/13 Harish Kumar S/o Ramakishan OBC 50 

11 PCO/34 Rahul Garg S/o Shri Yogendra Kumar Garg GEN 50 

12 PCO/35 Rahul Sharma S/o Shri R.P.Sharma GEN 49 

13 PCO/42 Sandeep Bhardwaj S/o Shri Kailash Bhardwaj GEN 48 

13 PCO/53 Vidhu Pachauri D/o Y.K.Pachari  48 

14 PCO/23 Neeraj Munjal S/o Brij Mohan Munjal GEN 47 

14 PCO/32 Priyanka Shekhawat D/o Shri Kayam Singh GEN Woman 47 

14 PCO/37 Rajesh Kumar Sharma S/o Lt. Shri Radheshyam  GEN 47 

15 PCO/07 Deepak Godara S/o Ramji Ram Godara OBC 46 

15 PCO/31 Pravesh Kumar Sharma S/o Shri Purushottam Lal  GEN 46 

16 PCO/05 Chaitanya Prakash S/o Vinod Kumar GEN 45 

16 PCO/10 Divya Singh  W/o Shri Arun Kumar GEN Woman 45 

16 PCO/25 Nishant Rai S/o Shri Sushil Kumar Rai GEN 45 

16 PCO/30 Pradeep Khinchi S/o Shri Chaturbhuj Khinchi SC 45 

16 PCO/51 Tarun Thakur S/o Shri Khem Singh Thakur GEN 45 

17 PCO/54 Vijaykumar Shevale S/o Shri Narahari GEN 44 

18 PCO/43 Saurabh Kumar Sharma S/o Shri Pawan Kumar  GEN 42 

19 PCO/49 Subhash Chand Pingolia S/o Shri Kana Ram Raiger SC 41 

20 PCO/04 Budhram S/o Shri Bhagmal OBC 38 

20 PCO/27 Pallavi Sharma S/o Gajinder Sharma GEN Woman 38 

21 PCO/17 Krishan Saini S/o Shri Bajrang Lal Saini GEN 37 

21 PCO/19 Lokesh Kishore Sharma S/o Shri Ram Kishore Sharma GEN 37 

21 PCO/21 Mohammed Shakir S/o Shri Aflatoon Mohammed OBC 37 

22 PCO/39 Ramanand Sharma S/o Shri Ramswaroop Sharma GEN 36 

23 PCO/38 Rakesh Kumar Nagar S/o Shri Girraj Prasad Nagar OBC 35 

24 PCO/15 Kathula Yadaiah S/o Shri Kathula Sailu SC 34 

24 PCO/33 Pushpa Rawat D/o Doongar Lal Rawat OBC 34 

25 PCO/16 Krishan Kumar S/o Rohitash GEN 31 
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MEDICAL OFFICER  -  2  POSTS  -  GENERAL 

Kayachikitsa Discipline 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Panchakarma Discipline 

Merit No. Roll No. Name Category Marks Obtained 
1 MO/KC/46 Shalini D/o Shri Radheyshyam Maurya OBC  Woman 68 
2 MO/KC/36 Ramakant Dwivedi S/o Shri Raj Kumar Dwivedi GEN 67 
3 MO/KC/25 Niketa Gupta D/o Shri Uma Shankar Gupta GEN 66 
3 MO/KC/28 Pankaj Kumar S/o Shri Roop Lal GEN 66 
4 MO/KC/30 Pramod Kumar Mishara S/o Rameshwar Mishra GEN 64 
4 MO/KC/38 Rashmi Mutha  D/o  Shri Kailash Mutha GEN 64 
5 MO/KC/08 Chandresh Kumar Yadava S/o Shri  Mannan Yadava OBC 63 
6 MO/KC/21 Naresh Kumar Kumawat S/o Shri Gokul Chand Kumawat OBC 61 
6 MO/KC/34 Rajendra Kumar Soni  S/o Late Shri H.C. Soni OBC 61 
6 MO/KC/40 Sasane Prashant Uttam S/o Sasane Uttam Changoji SC 61 
7 MO/KC/13 Gaurav Gupta S/o Shri Satya Prakash Gupta GEN 60 
7 MO/KC/32 Priyanka Singh D/o Shri M.L. Singh OBC Woman 60 
7 MO/KC/42 Saurabha Nayak S/o Shri Chhayakanta Nayak GEN 60 
8 MO/KC/01 Amit Kumar Rai S/o Shri Vijay Kumar Rai GEN 59 
8 MO/KC/10 Deepti Bisht D/o Shri Yogendra Singh Bisht GEN  Woman 59 
8 MO/KC/45 Shailendra Kr. Singh  S/o Shri Ram Chandra Singh GEN 59 
9 MO/KC/15 Jaspreet Singh S/o Late Shri Jogendra GEN 58 

10 MO/KC/37 Ranjana Rajpoot D/o Shri Thakur Das Rajpoot OBC  Woman 57 
10 MO/KC/41 Saurabh Purwar S/o Shri Dina nath Purwar GEN 57 
11 MO/KC/05 Arvind Kumar Mishra S/o Shri Laxmi Narayan Mishra GEN 56 
12 MO/KC/17 K.V. Narasimha Raju S/o Shri K. Tata Rao  OBC 55 
13 MO/KC/18 Khushwant Joshi S/o Shri Bhura Ram Joshi GEN 54 
14 MO/KC/22 Naveen Kumar S/o Shri Raj Singh OBC 53 
14 MO/KC/47 Shashi Choudhary D/o Shri Mali Ram Choudhary OBC Woman 53 
14 MO/KC/54 Vikas RaeS/o Shri Harish Chandra Srivastava GEN 53 
15 MO/KC/09 Dattatrya Sampat Nikam S/o Shri Sampat Ganpati Nikam GEN 52 
16 MO/KC/23 Neha Mishra W/o Shri Vivek Kumar Mishra GEN  Woman 51 
16 MO/KC/43 Seeta Rajoria W/o Dr.Arvind Kumar Mishra SC 51 
17 MO/KC/06 Bhangre Archana Nivrutti W/o Lahange Sandeep Madhukar GEN 50 
17 MO/KC/16 Jeewan Lal Sahu S/o Shri Samay Lal Sahu OBC 50 
18 MO/KC/07 Bhav Bhushan S/o Shri Ram Prakash Niranjan OBC 49 
18 MO/KC/31 Pratibha Tiwari W/o Dr. Priyaranjan Tiwari  GEN 49 
19 MO/KC/29 Pradeep Kumar Meena S/o Shri Jagmohan Lal Meena ST 48 
20 MO/KC/02 Anand Raj S.SS/o K. Sivarajan GEN 47 
20 MO/KC/14 Girdhar S/o Shri Sajjan Das  OBC 47 
20 MO/KC/53 Vikas Nariyal S/o Shri Uttam Chand Nariyal  SC 47 
21 MO/KC/35 Rajimunnisa Begam Shaik D/o Lalavazeer Shaik OBC  Woman 45 
22 MO/KC/11 Dhanpat Mishra S/o Shri Sudama Prasad Mishra  GEN 26 

Merit No. Roll No. Name Category Marks Obtained 

1 MO/PK/10 Kshipra Rajoria W/o Dr. Sarvesh Kumar Singh GEN  Woman 75 

2 MO/PK/24 Satya Parkash S/o Kaluram GEN 73 

3 MO/PK/13 Mridul Ranajan S/o Shri Mohan Lal Jayaswal GEN 69 

4 MO/PK/14 Mukesh Kumar Kumawat S/o Sh.Nemichand Kumawat  OBC 68 

5 MO/PK/06 Bapat Vaibhav Ajitrao S/o Shri Ajit Rao GEN 67 

5 MO/PK/17 Pushpa Sharma D/o Sh. Jugal Kishor Sharma GEN  Woman 67 

6 MO/PK/02 Adil Rais S/o Mr. Chaudhari Rais Uddin GEN 66 

6 MO/PK/08 Gyan Prakash Sharma S/o Shri Shiv Kumar Sharma GEN 66 

7 MO/PK/21 S. Sangeeta Sharma D/o Mr. Arun Kumar Sharma GEN  Woman 63 

8 MO/PK/16 Poonam Sankhala W/o Shree Siddharth Songra SC  Woman 61 

9 MO/PK/04 Amrendra Dubey S/o Mr. Ram Narayan Dubey GEN 60 

9 MO/PK/20 Ravindrasingh Rajput S/o Shri Narasingh Rajput GEN 60 

10 MO/PK/07 Dinesh Bansilal Patil S/o Banshi Lal Shrawan Patil GEN 57 

10 MO/PK/26 Sushil Kumar Mishra S/o Shri Kaushal Prasad Mishra GEN 57 

11 MO/PK/15 Nisha Singh D/o Shri Giridhar Singh OBC  Woman 56 

12 MO/PK/22 Sanjay Kumar S/o Shri Sudama Prasad Gupta GEN 55 

13 MO/PK/23 Satish Kumar Singh S/o Shambhu Nath Singh GEN 54 

13 MO/PK/27 Ujwala Samadhan Hivale D/o Shri Samadhan Hivale SC   Woman 54 

14 MO/PK/03 Ajay Kumar Saxena S/o Mr. Krishna Swaroop  GEN 53 

14 MO/PK/05 Arun Kumar Gupta S/o Shri Shri Ramkhelavan Gupta  GEN 53 

15 MO/PK/12 Monika Das W/o Sh. Nitin Das GEN  Woman 52 

16 MO/PK/18 Ram Niwas Garg C/o Vipin Singhal GEN 51 

17 MO/PK/28 Vibhash Chhipa Sh. Shivnarayan Chhipa GEN 45 



17 
 

Shalya  Tantra Discipline 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Shalakya  Tantra   

 

Merit No. Roll No. Name Category Marks Obtained 

1 MO/ST/07 Ashish Pareek S/o Shri Rajendra Kumar Pareek GEN 81 

2 MO/ST/30 Saval Pratap Singh Jadon S/o Shri Tarajan Singh  GEN 73 

3 MO/ST/34 Vineet Kumar Jain S/o Shri Ashok Kumar Godha GEN 72 

4 MO/ST/12 Jiteksh Jain S/o Pavan Kumar Jain GEN 71 

5 MO/ST/19 Narsingh Kumar Verma S/o Shri Utri Chand Verma OBC 70 

6 MO/ST/13 Kapil Sharma S/o Shri Rakesh Kumar Sharma GEN 69 

6 MO/ST/23 Prashant Saini S/o Shri Sita Ram Verma OBC 69 

7 MO/ST/09 Danish Jawed S/o Shri Jawed Islam GEN 68 

7 MO/ST/15 Manorma Singh D/o Shri Sahib Singh GEN   Woman 68 

8 MO/ST/01 Aditya Kumar Shil S/o Shri Ajit Kumar Shil GEN 67 

8 MO/ST/14 Km. Manoj Dubey D/o Shri Bal Govind Dubey GEN 67 

9 MO/ST/03 Alok Kumar S/o Shri Ram Kumar OBC 66 

9 MO/ST/11 Harit Kumari D/o Shri Ramesh Chandra  GEN   Woman 66 

9 MO/ST/25 Pushpa Gond W/o Shri Jitendra Kumar GEN   Woman 66 

10 MO/ST/05 Amrawatti Siddaram S/o Shri Shamarao Arawatti GEN 64 

10 MO/ST/27 Ramniwas Yadav S/o Sh. Kailash Chand Yadav GEN 64 

11 MO/ST/29 Sarika Singh S/o Shri Azeem Ahmad GEN  Woman 63 

12 MO/ST/16 Meena Minoo Banwarilal D/o Shri Banwarilal Meena GEN   Woman 62 

12 MO/ST/24 Premsukh S/o Shri Gumna Ram GEN 62 

12 MO/ST/31 Shikha Nayak D/o Shri Ram Swadh Sharma GEN  Woman 62 

12 MO/ST/32 Sudeepa S/o Shri Sadananda A. SC 62 

13 MO/ST/08 Ashish Soni S/o Shri Rajendra Kumar Soni GEN 61 

14 MO/ST/04 Amit Kumar S/o Shri Karam Chand GEN 58 

15 MO/ST/26 Rajeshwari P.N. W/o Dr. Sharath S. G. GEN   Woman 56 

16 MO/ST/06 Arun Mishra S/o Shri Anand Madhav Mishra GEN 52 

Merit No. Roll No. Name Category Marks Obtained 

1 MO/SH/17 Vishwanath S/o Shree S.K. Yadav OBC 72 

2 MO/SH/02 Ankur Tripathi S/o Shree Late Shree Ashok Kumar  GEN 69 

3 MO/SH/03 Hitesh Bhati S/o Shri Jai Singh Bhati OBC 66 

3 MO/SH/08 Poonam Jakhar D/o Shree Inder Singh GEN 66 

3 MO/SH/12 Rekha Palawat W/o Shree Satish Kumar Singh OBC 66 

4 MO/SH/10 Rajendra Kumar Soni S/o Shree Omprakash Soni OBC 64 

5 MO/SH/14 Satya Dev S/o Shree Satyapal Singh Yadav OBC 63 

6 MO/SH/06 Manisha W/o Dr. Ashok Kr. Sharma GEN  Woman 59 

6 MO/SH/07 Nikita Baghel W/o Shree Pradeep Kumar Baghel GEN 59 

7 MO/SH/13 Sakshi Kanaujia D/o Shree Ramesh Chandra Kanaujia OBC 58 

8 MO/SH/11 Ram Singh Mahala  S/o Shree Ganpat R. Mahala OBC 57 

9 MO/SH/16 Sheenam W/o Shree Anant Gangawat  GEN 56 

10 MO/SH/09 Pratibha Upadhyay D/o Shree Paras Nath Upadhyay GEN 49 

11 MO/SH/01 Ankesh Sikarwar S/o Shree Rajendra Singh Sikarwar GEN 48 

12 MO/SH/15 Saurabh Kumar S/o Shree Satyapal Singh GEN 45 



18 
 

Prasuti  Tantra & Stri Roga Discipline 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Kaumar Bhritya Discipline 

 

Merit No. Roll No. Name Category Marks Obtained 
1 MO/PT/06 Khushbu Jain D/o Shri Suresh Chand Jain GEN   Woman 76 
2 MO/PT/14 Sipika Swati W/o Shri Prateek Agrawal GEN   Woman 75 
3 MO/PT/18 Varsha Singh D/o Shri Chandra Shekhar Singh GEN   Woman 71 

4 MO/PT/16 Suresh Kumar Solanki S/o Shree Kishan Lal Solanki OBC 70 
5 MO/PT/15 Sudesh Lamoria S/o Vrijendra Beniwal OBC   Woman 67 
6 MO/PT/12 Priyanka Sharma D/o Shri Shankar Lal Sharma GEN   Woman 66 
7 MO/PT/02 Deepika Khandelwal D/o Shri Ashok Kumar Gupta GEN   Woman 65 
7 MO/PT/09 Meeta Jhala S/o Shri Rajendra Kumar Jhala GEN   Woman 65 
7 MO/PT/11 Poonam Choudhary  D/o Shri Shobharam Choudhary SC   Woman 65 
8 MO/PT/13 Shikha Sharma D/o Shri Sharad Chandra  GEN   Woman 64 
9 MO/PT/03 Diksha Khathuria  S/o Khushwant Joshi GEN   Woman 62 

10 MO/PT/07 Kinage Pradip Ravindra S/o Shri Ravindra Kinage  OBC 61 
11 MO/PT/05 Jyotsna Thakur D/o Shri Chet Ram GEN   Woman 59 
12 MO/PT/10 Megha Mittal W/o Shri Sanjeev Kumar Gupta GEN   Woman 56 
13 MO/PT/08 Meena Parmar W/o Shree Gaurav Parmar GEN 53 
14 MO/PT/17 Swathi C. W/o Shri  Ashutosh Chaturvedi GEN   Woman 47 

Merit No. Roll No. Name Category Marks Obtained 

1 MO/KB/06 Niraj Kumar Joshi S/o Shri Raguvir Prasad Sharma GEN 82 

2 MO/KB/02 Choudhary Kuldeep S/o Shri Rattaram Choudhary GEN 77 

3 MO/KB/03 Deepshikha D/o Shri Ghanshyam   GEN  Woman 76 

4 MO/KB/11 Shobhit Kumar S/o Shri Pitam Singh GEN 73 

5 MO/KB/12 Swati Sharma D/o Shri Naresh Chand Sharma GEN  Woman 72 

5 MO/KB/13 Vinod Kumar Swami S/o Shri Deendayal Swami GEN 72 

6 MO/KB/10 Shilpy Gupta D/o Shri Arun Kumar Gupta OBC  Woman 69 

7 MO/KB/01 Brahm Dutt Sharma S/o Shri Vishnu Dutt Sharma GEN 67 

8 MO/KB/08 Priyanka Triwedi D/o Shri Chhabi Nath Triwedi GEN  Woman 64 

9 MO/KB/07 Nitin Sharma S/o Shri Ravinder Kumar Sharma GEN 58 

10 MO/KB/04 Kunwar Ankur Singh S/o Shri Amar Sen Singh GEN 55 


